CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-417

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DONATION OF TWO (2) BUSES FROM THE VINELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR USE BY THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) AND THE POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE (PAL).

WHEREAS, the Vineland Board of Education (VBOE) is the owner of one 2005 Freightliner Bus and one 2006 Freightliner Bus no longer needed for Vineland Board of Education (VBOE) use; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland Emergency Medical Services Division (EMS) and Police Athletic League (PAL) each have use for one of the buses owned by the VBOE for the benefit of the City and its residents; and

WHEREAS, the VBOE has offered the two buses to the City at no cost:

- 1. To be used by EMS 2005 Freightliner Bus VIN: 4DRBUAAP05B979153
- 2. To be used by PAL 2006 Freightliner Bus VIN: 4UZAAWDD26CU62810; and

WHEREAS, the City Council graciously accepts the offer of the two buses as being in the best interest of the City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the City of Vineland accepts the gracious offer of two Freightliner Buses from the Board of Education at no cost.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to accept title to one 2005 Freightliner Bus and one 2006 Freightliner Bus from the Vineland Board of Education at no cost to be used by the EMS and PAL.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk